H \$40.00 474592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM739548

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB Private Credit Investors LLC		07/07/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EnterpriseDB UK Limited		
Street Address:	Acre, House 11-15 William Road		
Internal Address:	c/o H.W. Fischer & Company Limited		
City:	London		
State/Country:	ENGLAND		
Postal Code:	NW1 3ER		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4745928	2NDQUADRANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BCCI-1029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=EDB UK Release#page1.tif source=EDB UK Release#page2.tif

source=EDB UK Release#page3.tif source=EDB UK Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of July 7, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with any of its successors and permitted assigns, "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below) in favor of ENTERPRISEDB UK LIMITED, an English private limited company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among ENTERPRISE DB CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as the Borrower, EDB PARENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the several financial institutions or entities from time to time party thereto as lenders, and Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Administrative Agent, Grantor and certain affiliates of Grantor entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to Administrative Agent a Lien on and security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral (as such term is defined in the IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the 2NDQUADRANT trademark, on April 7, 2022 at Reel 7684, Frame 0137; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has consented and hereby consents to the release of its Lien on and security interest in, to and under the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the registered trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement (whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement).
- 2. Administrative Agent's Lien on and security interest in, to and under the IP Collateral granted pursuant to any Loan Document, including the Collateral Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, is hereby terminated and released.
- 3. To the extent Administrative Agent retains any right, title or interest in, to and under the IP Collateral, Administrative Agent hereby assigns, transfers, delivers and conveys to Grantor, such right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral.
- 4. Administrative Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release at Grantor's sole cost and expense.
- 5. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, excluding conflict of laws principles that would cause the application of laws of any other jurisdiction.

6. Grantor, or any successor to Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in, to or under the IP Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. [signature page to follow]

LEGAL_US_W # 112635566.6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Shishir Agrawal

DocuSigned by:

Title:

Managing Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	SER. NO.	FILE DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
OMNIDB	US	79257888	April 1, 2019	5923574	December 3, 2019
2NDQUADRANT	US	85950175	June 4, 2013	4745928	June 2, 2015

LEGAL_US_W # 112635566.6

RECORDED: 07/07/2022